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1. As of December 2020, 41 non European players have scored a Premier League hat-trick.
Name them.
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. Afonso Alves

. Alexis Sanchez

. Arouna Kone

. Aruna Dindane

. Benjani

. Carlos Tevez

. Christian Pulisic

. Clint Dempsey

. Demba Ba

. Didier Drogba

. Dwight Yorke

. Efan Ekoku

. Emmanuel Adebayor
. Henri Camara

. Kevin Lisbie

. Lucas Moura

. Luis Suarez

. Mark Viduka

. Maxi Rodriguez

. Mohamed Salah
. Nwankwo Kanu

. Paulo Wanchope
. Peter Ndlovu

. Peter Odemwingie
. Riyad Mahrez

. Roberto Firmino

. Robinho

. Roque Santa Cruz
. Sadio Mane

. Salomon Kalou

. Salomon Rondon
. Samuel Eto'o

. Sergio Aguero
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34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Shinji Kagawa
Somen Tchoyi
Son Heung-min
Tony Yeboah
Yakubu
Yannick Bolasie
Yaya Toure
Yossi Benayoun
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